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M Gma” William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

"RIGHT TO AN EFFECTIVE REMEDY"" (ARTICLE 8 OF UDHR)

William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 31, 2025 at 12:39 PM
To: "The Rt Hon Sir Keir Starmer KCB KC MP, Prime Minister of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland"
<keir.starmer.mp@parliament.uk>

Cc: "For The Attention of the Officer in Charge at TAS (The Appeal Tribunal), Northern Ireland Appeals Service (Ref: Case
Number BE/6784/19/45/0)" <appeals.service.belfast@communities-ni.gov.uk>, The Rt Hon Lord Hanson of Flint
<contactholmember@parliament.uk>, UK Secretary of State for Northern Ireland Hillary Benn <bennh@parliament.uk>,
UK Minister of Health Karin Smith MP <karin.smyth.mp@parliament.uk>, Northern Ireland First Minister Michelle O'Neill
MLA <michelle.oneill@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Deputy First Minister Emma Little-Pengelly MLA
<emma.little-pengelly@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Minister for Health Michael Nesbitt
<mike.nesbitt@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Minister for Communities Gordon Lyons MLA
<gordon.lyons@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "For the Attention of Ms Joanne Gordon, Northern Ireland State Pension Credit
Disputes Team" <pensionservice@dfcni.gov.uk>, "For Attention Of: Mr Owen McCloskey at Belfast Law Centre, Benefits
Advice (LCNI)" <benefitsadvice@lawcentreni.org>, Admin Department at Belfast Law Centre <admin@lawcentreni.org>,
"Ms Louise Arthurs, Lawyer at The Northern Ireland Law Centre, Belfast" <Louise.Arthurs@lawcentreni.org>, Wolfhill Help
Centre Tribunal Manager and Lawyer Ms Geraldine McKeith at Belfast Citywide Tribunal Service
<Geraldine@ligonielvillage.com>, For The Attention Of Wolfhill Help Centre Office Manager Mr Brendan McClarnan at
Belfast Citywide Tribunal Service <tribunal@ligonielvillage.com>, Former UK Lord Chancellor and Secretary of State for
Justice The Rt Hon Alex Chalk KC MP <alex.chalk.mp@parliament.uk>, Former UK Prime Minister The Rt Hon Rishi
Sunak <rishi.sunak.mp@parliament.uk>, Nigel Farage MP <info@nfarage.com>, Former Labour Party Opposition Leader
Jeremy Corbyn MP <leader@]labour.org.uk>, Radius Housing Officer Ms Rachel O'Donnell
<Rachel.O'Donnell@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Welfare Advice Officer Mr Frank Rodgers
<Frank.Rogers@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Welfare Adviser Cathy Jackson
<Cathy.Jackson@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Scheme Coordinator Mr Hugh Scott
<Hugh.Scott@radiushousing.org>, Radius Scheme Co-ordinator Pauline Irwin <Pauline.lrwin@radiushousing.org>,
Radius Housing Manager Sharon Hyndman <Sharon.Hyndman@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Housing Area
Manager Mr Ciaran Smith <ciaran.smith@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Officer Stacey Butler
<stacey.butler@radiushousing.org>, Senior Radius Housing Officer Michael Gillespie
<michael.gillespie@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Area Manager Keelan McGaghran
<keelan.mcgaghran@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Housing Officer John Cairnduff
<john.cairnduff@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Communities Officer Loma Wilson
<loma.wilson@radiushousing.org>, "John McLean, Chief Executive Officer of Radius Housing Association"
<john.mclean@radiushousing.org>, "For the attention of Mr Hedley Abernethy, Research and Constituency Manager, and
Ms Kate Nicholl MLA of the Alliance Party of Northern Ireland" <kate.nicholl@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Principal Lawyer
Mr Brendan M. Glynn B.B.S., LL.B. at Patrick Hogan & Co (Solicitors), Ballinasloe, County Galway, Republic of Ireland"
<brendan@phoganandco.com>, "Barrister John V. Glynn B.C.L. at Patrick Hogan & Co" <johnglynn@phoganandco.com>,
Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors <info@phogan.ie>, For the Attention of Consultant Urologists Mr D Connolly and Mr
Khan via Office Manager at Belfast City Hospital In-Patient Waiting List Department
<waitinglist.office@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, Dr Holly Dunlop GP and Dr Roderick Jenkins GP via Receptionist at Ormeau
Park Road Surgery <Reception.147@ormeauparksurgery.gp.n-i.nhs.uk>, Therapist Gwyneth at AMH Counselling
<counselling@amh.org.uk>, "Dr Michael McBride, Chief Medical Officer, Northern Ireland Department of Health, via"
<webmaster@health-ni.gov.uk>, "Social Worker Ms Tina Millar at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast"
<Tina.Millar@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, "Community Psychiatric Nurse Ms Briana Bloomer at Knockbracken Healthcare
Park, Belfast" <Briana.Bloomer@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, "Yvonne McCambley, Secretary to Consultant Psychiatrist Dr
Paul Bell, MB Bch BAO, MD, FRCPsych" <yvonne.mccambley@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, Former Temporary Northern
Ireland Minister for Communities Ms Caral Ni Chuilin <caral.nichuilin@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Former Northern Ireland
Minister for Communities Ms Deirdre Hargey <deirdre.hargey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "John Mackell, Director of Client
(Solicitor) Complaints at The Law Society of Northern Ireland" <John.mackell@lawsoc-ni.org>, Justice Department of
Northern Ireland <Governance.Unit@justice-ni.gov.uk>, "The Officer in Charge at Northern Ireland Justice Department,
Case Ref: COR/1248/2016" <private.office@justice-ni.x.gsi.gov.uk>, "Jon Boutcher QPM Interim Chief Constable of the
Police Service of Northern Ireland (PSNI)" <information@nipolicingboard.org.uk>, "Former Taoiseach (Prime Minister of
the Republic of Ireland) Simon Harris" <simon.harris@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Minister of Justice Helen
McEntee <helen.mcentee@oir.ie>, "Ms Emma McHugh, Private Secretary to the Minister for Justice" <info@justice.ie>,
Republic of Ireland Opposition Leader Mary Lou McDonald <marylou.mcdonald@oireachtas.ie>, "Taoiseach (Prime
Minister of the Republic of Ireland) Micheal Martin" <micheal.martin@oireachtas.ie>, Former Republic of Ireland Prime
Minister Dr Leo Varadkar TD <leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland President and Principal Guardian of
Republic of Ireland's Constitution Dr Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com>, President of the European Commission
Ursula von der Leyen <Ursula.VON-DER-LEYEN@ec.europa.eu>, "David Phelan (Partner) at Hayes Solicitors"
<dphelan@hayes-solicitors.ie>, Hayes Solicitors Law Firm <law@hayes-solicitors.ie>, "For the attention of Plaintiff, Mr
Conor MacGuiill, Principal lawyer at MacGuill Solicitors, Dundalk, Republic of Ireland" <info@cmgsolicitors.ie>, Law
Society of the Republic of Ireland <general@lawsociety.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Portumna-Based Garda (Police)
Sergeant Bridget Shelly" <bridget.m.shelly@garda.ie>, Garda Commissioner_NorthWestern
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<Commissioner_NorthWestern@garda.ie>, "Gaillimh.GovernanceDC" <Gaillimh.GovernanceDC@garda.ie>, "Chief Police
Commissioner of An Garda Siochana (Republic of Ireland Police Force) Drew Harris" <Commissioner@garda.ie>,
"Republic of Ireland Loughrea-Based Garda (Policeman) Brendan Quirke QA 517, Garda Brendan Keyes, Garda
(Policewoman) Lorretta Cregg and Garda (Police) Superintendent Sean Glynn" <loughrea.districtoffice@garda.ie>, "For
the attention of Dublin High Court Judge Mr Justice Paul Coffey, via Ms. Grainne O'Loghlen, Head of Office, High Court
Central Office, Four Courts, Dublin 7" <HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie>, Belfast Telegraph Newspaper
<writeback@belfasttelegraph.co.uk>, The Irish Mirror <irishnews@reachplc.com>, Irish Times Editor
<newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, Irish Examiner Newspaper <news@examiner.ie>, Independent Newspaper
<Contact@independent.ie>, Lawyer Researcher and RTE Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan <newsdesk@rte.ie>, BBC
Northern Ireland <haveyoursay@bbc.co.uk>, "Des Smyth, Garbally College, Years 1958-1963" <jdsmyth@eircom.net>,
Gerald Finnerty <finnerty1939@gmail.com>, Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family <siobhan510@bigpond.com>, William
Finnerty Yahoo Account <newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>

Dear UK Prime Minister Sir Keir Starmer MP,

"RIGHT TO AN EFFECTIVE REMEDY"
ARTICLE 8 OF THE UNITED NATIONS UNIVERSAL DECLARATION OF HUMAN
RIGHTS

As you may know, | copied an email to you on June 24th 2024. The email in question
was primarily addressed to the Clerk to TAS (The Appeal Tribunal), Ms Lynn
Douglas, at the Northern Ireland Appeals Service (Ref: Case Number
BE/6784/19/45/0). An unedited "Gmail PDF" copy of the email has been placed at
the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/AppealsServiceNorthernlreland/
24June2024/Gmail.pdf

With reference to the partly completed "Application for Leave to Appeal Form"
attachment to the June 24th 2024 email at the www location above, which is directly
connected to the cancellation of my Pension Credit and Housing Benefit payments in
2019, it now looks to me as though | am not going to be able to find the professional
legal advice and representation of the kind which recognises and supports human
rights law and constitutional law in meaningful and practical ways, in time for me to
meet the closing date deadline for submitting my "Application for Leave to Appeal
Form", which is April 26th 2025 (i.e. "within 13 months" of the date of issue of the
TAS "statement of reasons" report (dated March 26th 2024).

Unless that is perhaps, | can find efficient and effective assistance from a very senior
politician, such as yourself for example, to help me overcome the "thwarted at every
turn” legal and medical obstacles | have been battling with for over a quarter of a
century now, which are further referred to below.

An important part of my overall set of legal problems relates to the fact that, in so far
as | am aware, as the result of verbal statements, there is still an extant warrant for
my arrest in the Republic of Ireland (which | have no reference number for and which
| have never been provided with any tangible evidence for), in connection with what |
consider to be a false claim that | committed crime against a member of An Garda
Siochana (the Republic of Ireland Police Force) in 2014. More than anything else, it
is this particular unresolved legal problem of mine that has been preventing me from
returning to my own home in the Republic of Ireland since July 2015.

"THWARTED AT EVERY TURN" PROBLEMS
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Evidence of the "thwarted at every turn” difficulties | have been experiencing in
connection with my efforts to find proper legal help during the past 26 years or so,
can be found in the scanned copy of the letter dated December 13th 2005, written by
Northern Ireland Senior Social Worker Mr Gerard Madden, to the then Northern
Ireland Justice Minister Mr David Hanson MP, which has been placed at:
http://www.constitutionofireland.com/GerardMadden13December2005/Letter.htm

It is my understanding that the then Northern Ireland Justice Minister Mr David
Hanson MP is now The Rt Hon Lord Hanson of Flint, and a UK Minister of State in
your Government.

To date, | have never been provided with any explanation as to why Mr Madden's
December 13th 2005 letter to Northern Ireland Justice Minister Mr David Hanson MP,
failed so completely to ever produce any useful results for me regarding my need for
proper legal representation. It is also the case that | have never received any reply to
the letter | sent through the registered post to David Hanson MP dated December 9th
2005, a scanned copy of which has been placed at:
http://www.europeancourtofhumanrightswilliamfinnerty.com/Constitution/
MinisterDavidHanson/9December2005Letter.htm

As | now believe it is most unlikely that | will be able, in practice, to find the proper
professional legal advice and representation | need, by my own efforts alone, or with
the help of social workers, it would be much appreciated if you, and/or Lord Hanson,
could please review the contents of Mr Madden's December 13th 2005 letter. A
scanned copy of the closely related To Whom It May Concern letter dated October
28th 2005, written by Dr Michael McCavert GP, has also been placed at:
http://www.constitutionofireland.com/GerardMadden13December2005/Letter.htm

As can be seen in Dr McCavert's October 28th 2005 letter at the www address
immediately above, he has stated, among other things, that | suffer from PTSD
Complex as a result of "trauma and stresses” connected with "wrong doings"”
that have come "at the hands of individuals and public officials and bodies", as
a result of my efforts to "push back" against certain decisions that they made, which |
strongly suspect were, and still are, unlawful.

There is also a "thwarted at every turn” problem for me relating to the fact | have
not been able to get proper medical treatment for the PTSD Complex problem
referred to above. Additional information relating to this unresolved matter can be
found at the following six www locations:

(1) Letter Taken by hand to my appointment with Consultant Clinical Psychologist Dr
Elizabeth McMonagle on May 17th 2016:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/DrElizabethMcMonagle/17May2016/Letter.htm

(2) Email to former First Minister Arlene Foster MLA dated May 26th 2016:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/FirstMinisterArleneFosterMLA/
26May2016/Email.pdf

(3) Registered letter to Hospital Consultant Mr Anthony Glackin MD FRCSI dated
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February 14th 2017:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/HSE/14February2017/Letter.htm

(4) Registered letter to Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Paul Bell dated November 3rd
2018:

http://www.humanrightsireland.com/ConsultantPsychiatristDrPaulBe
lI/3November2018/RegisteredLetter.html

Email to The Officer in Charge at Northern Ireland Justice Department, Case Ref:
COR/1248/2016 dated November 9th 2018:

(5) Slightly edited html copy:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/NorthernirelandJusticeDepartme
nt/9November2018/Gmail.html

(6) Unedited "Gmail pdf" copy:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/NorthernirelandJusticeDepartme
nt/9November2018/Gmail.pdf

UNRESOLVED LEGAL PROBLEM RELATING TO REPUBLIC OF IRELAND HIGH
COURT CASE REF NUMBER: 2019/8260 P

Further information relating to this matter can be found in the registered letter | sent
to Repubilic of Ireland High Court Judge Mr. Justice Paul Coffey on April 4th 2022,
which | have never received any reply to. A scanned copy of the letter can be viewed
at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/DublinHighCourt/4April2022/RegisteredLetter.
htm

However, | have recently received an email, dated March 27th 2025, from Hayes
Solicitor in Dublin stating that a "NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PROCEED" was filed
at Dublin High Court dated March 27th 2025, and that the Plaintiff intends to proceed
after the expiration of one month from the date of the service of the Notice.

Allowing for the contents of my April 4th 2022 letter to Mr. Justice Paul Coffey, and
the fact that | have no access to professional legal and advice of the kind which
recognises human rights law and constitutional law in meaningful and practical ways,
| do not know what to do about this situation, other than, for now at least, to relate it
to you in the hope you might be able to help.

ISSUES RELATING TO THE TUROE STONE

Evidence of my earliest struggle to correct wrong doings "at the hands of individuals
and public officials and bodies", which involved the world famous Turoe Stone, and
which was located in the same parish as my home in the Republic of Ireland, can be
viewed in the registered letter | sent to former Republic of Ireland President Mary
McAleese, a scanned copy of which has been placed at:
http://homepage.tinet.ie/~williamfinnerty/chaplefinnerty/letters3/dec-29-00.htm
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Copies of this letter were also sent through the registered post to:

Former Republic of Ireland Prime Minister Mr Bertie Ahern TD,
Former Republic of Ireland Attorney General Mr Michael McDowell,
Former Connacht Tribune Editor Mr Ronnie O'Gorman, and
Former Galway Advertiser Editor Mr Ronnie O'Gorman.

As far as | know, the Turoe Stone is almost certainly the most important piece of
ancient (c 150 BC) Celtic stone art in the world, and as such is probably priceless |
suspect, at least in so far as lawful business transactions are concerned.

More information on the Turoe Stone has been placed at:
http://homepage.tinet.ie/~williamfinnerty/protest/nov21_stone.htm

There is also a book about the Turoe Stone, which was written after more than 40
years of intensive research by Thomas O' Connor. It is titled "Hand of History -
Burden of Pseudo History" and it contains wide ranging and detailed information
relating to the historical and political context of the Turoe Stone itself, the large
system of defence structures surrounding it, together with information on the origins
of local place names. Excerpts from this book can be viewed at:
http://www.handofhistory.com/

The present location of the Turoe Stone, which used to be on view at Turoe Pet
Farm, is not known to me.

Additional information relating to this can be viewed at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/index.htm#Turoe-Stone

IN CONCLUSION

Please know that there is a large amount of detailed written information connected
with the overall legal and medical difficulties | have been experiencing since around
1999, my ongoing efforts to resolve them by peaceful and lawful means, and the
negative financial and social consequences for me of having largely failed, so far, to
remedy these problems. Much of this additional information is available via the www
links provided in the APPENDICES section of the June 24th 2004 email | copied to
you at:

http://www.humanrightsireland.com/AppealsServiceNorthernlreland/
24June2024/Gmail.pdf

A constant source of deep concern for me relates to the fact that | may yet have to
deal with another very powerful and frightening eviction attempt, of the kind referred
to at www link immediately below. This is because of the fact that my Pension Credit
and Housing Benefit payments remain cancelled, and that | am still having to borrow
money from my brother (Mr Gerald Finnerty). According to my records, the total sum
| have borrowed against my (now derelict) home in the Republic of Ireland since
around 2007, has reached 128,100 Euros, which is far more than my home is worth.
The eviction attempt information | refer to can be viewed at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/AppealsServiceNorthernlreland/
13Jan2023/Appeal-Related-Info.htm#DrMichaelMcCavertGP
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My hope now is that you, and/or Lord Hanson, will be willing to please review the
contents of Mr Madden's December 13th 2005 letter referred to above, and to let me
know if there are any steps that you and/or Lord Hanson can take to ensure that a) |
am provided with professional legal advice and representation of the kind that
recognises and support human rights law and constitutional law, in time for me to
complete and submit the "Application for Leave to Appeal Form" before the closing
date of April 26th 2025; and b), more generally, for my "RIGHT TO AN EFFECTIVE
REMEDY" relating to issues other than those referred to directly above, according to
the basic principles of Article 8 of the United Nations Universal Declaration of Human
Rights, as set out at:
https://www.un.org/en/about-us/universal-declaration-of-human-rights

Yours sincerely,
William Finnerty.

ATTACHMENTS:

2 attachments
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* Adeguate reparations, such as nestitution, . . .
rehahilitation, compensation, satisfaction and The+ng ht+t0+an+EffeCtlve+Remedy.jpg
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= Proceduref rights of anoess to remedies - ep:
# The right mo information
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to claim remedies

Universal Declaration
of Human Rights |
ARTICLE S UDHR-Article 8.jpg

Everyone has the right 1o an effective remedy by the 72K
‘compeent national tritunals for acts volating the
fundamental rights gramed him by the constiution or by aw.
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